
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date
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in ICU
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Currently
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Admissions in
Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng
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Limpopo
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Northern Cape
Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Netcare
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Independent

69
61
51
51
11
6
5
4
1

23312
59021
48597
58647
10888
1931
7677
2619
175

3541
12552
8178

10057
1486
302

1241
415

1

18121
45189
39690
47857
8918
1376
6226
2055
158

447
995
678
603
139
210
186
80
4

36
187
87
77
17
15
16
3
0

16
40
26
37
7
8

10
1
0

147
56
63
20
10
7

12
9
0

6
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 259 212867 37773 169590 3342 438 145 324 8
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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